representing approximately 0.83% of the total issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by
the allotment and issue of the Placing Shares immediately upon completion of the Placing.

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable
enquiries, the Placees and their respective ultimate beneficial owners are professional, institutional,
or other investors who are Independent Third Parties. None of the Placees has become a substantial
Shareholder upon completion of the Placing.

The net proceeds from the Placing (after deducting all applicable costs and expenses, including
commissions and levies) amounted to approximately HK$226.8 million. The Company intends
to use the net proceeds for the purposes as disclosed in the paragraph headed “Reasons for the
Placing and Use of Proceeds” in the Announcement.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON COMPLETION OF THE
PLACING

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and upon completion of the Placing
are set out as follows:

Immediately before
the Placing

Immediately upon
completion of the Placing

Number of
Shares held

Approximate %
of total Shares

in issue
Number of

Shares held

Approximate %
of total Shares

in issue

Dr. Gong Zhaolong and corporations controlled by him(1) 74,330,404 29.03% 74,330,404 28.79%
Simcere Pharmaceutical Group Limited 23,047,468 9.00% 23,047,468 8.93%
Shenzhen Efung Ruishi Investment Enterprise
 (Limited Partnership) (2) 13,817,381 5.40% 13,817,381 5.35%
The Placees – – 2,150,000 0.83%
Other Shareholders 144,861,747 56.57% 144,861,747 56.10%

Total 256,057,000 100.00% 258,207,000 100.00%

3

Notes:

1. Dr. Gong Zhaolong controls 74,330,404 Shares through (a) Dragon Prosper Holdings Limited, which holds
35,992,364 Shares and is wholly-owned by Dr. Gong Zhaolong, and (b) Immunal Medixin US Limited, Immunal
Medixin Cino L. Limited and Immunal Medixin Cino Limited, which hold in aggregate 38,338,040 Shares and
are share incentive platforms managed by KASTLE LIMITED as trustee who, in accordance with the trust deed,
acts in accordance with Dr. Gong Zhaolong’s instructions when exercising voting rights attached to the Shares
held by itself.

2. Shenzhen Efung Ruishi Investment Enterprise (Limited Partnership) (“Shenzhen Efung”) is interested in